## United States Postal Service®

## INDUSTRYALERT

March 29, 2020

## Southern Area – Arkansas District Jonesboro AR – Caraway Post Office Arkansas Tornado

EFFECTIVE: Sunday, March 29, 2020

Retail and Delivery Operations are closed at the following Post Office:

Caraway Jonesboro

2404 Race St Jonesboro AR 72401-9997

Post Office Box customers can collect mail at the Caraway Jonesboro Post Office.

Delivery Operations and Drop shipments have been moved to the following alternate location:

Northeast Arkansas Post Office

3405 Moore Rd Jonesboro, AR 72401-9996

■ Drop Ship Hours: Monday-Friday 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM

Retail Operations are available at the following Post Offices:

Downtown Jonesboro

310 East St Ste A Jonesboro AR 72401-9995

Hours of Operation: Monday–Friday 8:30 AM - 3:00 PM

• State University

105 N Caraway State University, AR 72467-8801

Hours of Operation: Monday–Friday 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.